

DATE PRINTED.

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13573

PAGE

FREIGHT TERMS

AD	DRESS CORRE	SPONDENC	E TO ATTE	TION OF:
сниск	BOWMAN			
Z O / _ E E	0.0167			

8 H I

SHIP VIA

REQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
A.L.L. CONSTRUCTION INC.
POBOX 92
MT, STORM WV 26739

TERMS OF SALE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
105 S. RAILROAD STREET
PHILIPPI, WV
26416-9998 304-457-3219

BID OPENING DATE: 03/27/	2007	BID	OPENING TIME ()1:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001 1 RECLAMATION:		962-73 On of Land		
AGENCY, THE	WEST VIRGI IS SOLICIT	HASING DIVISION, NIA DEPARTMENT O ING BIDS PER THE	ON BEHALF OF TH F ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS	E
THE PURPOSE RECLAMATION	OF THE CON ON THE MIN	/BOND FORFEITURE TRACT IS TO PERF ING OPERATION OF OKED PERMIT NUMB	ORM LAND	
AND GENERAL	SUPERVISION THE STATE (BE PERFORMED UND N OF THE AGENT A DF WEST VIRGINIA CTION.	SSIGNED TO THE	
ON 03/01/07	0 10:00 AM.	BID CONFERENCE FAILURE TO AT IN BID DISQUALI	TEND THE PREBID	
EQUIPMENT AND ACCOMPLISH TH PROJECT IS LO AND CONSISTS	DOTHER NEC IE ITEMS AS DCATED NEAR OF APPROXI	ROVIDE ALL LABOR ESSARY SERVICES SPECIFIED IN THE DAVIS, WV, IN MATELY 22 ACRES UDED IN SPECIFIC	SO AS TO HIS CONTRACT. FUCKER COUNTY . (DETAILED	
PROJECT CONTA	CT PERSON:			
GNATURE	SEEREVE	RSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		
TLE FEIN			4-693-1131	3/20107
	550700		ADDRESS CHANGES VISPACE ABOVE LABELE	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid
- All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125.00 registration fee.
- All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available in the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30
- 6 Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services
- 7 Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8 Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted
 The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this contract is automatically null and void, and is terminated without further order
- 14. HIPAA Business Associate Addendum The West Viginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160 103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160 103) to the vendor

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in cases of discrepancy
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications.

SIGNED BID TO:

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130



MODEMA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13573

PAGE

, au	DUCOS COUBCOUCH
СНИСК	BOWMAN 58-2157
304-55	58-2157

DENCE TO ATTENTION OF

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

B DEPT. OF

CONTROL OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

T 105 S. RAILROAD STREET

PHILIPPI, WV

26416-9998 304-457-3219

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
02/08/2007 BID OPENING DATE:				
BID OPENING DATE:	03/27/2007	BID C	PENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE QUA	ANTITY UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ATIN:	JIMMIE B. SECKM	AN JR.		
		PROTECTION/DLR/S	SPECIAL REC.	
105 S	RAILROAD STREET			
PHILIF	PI, WV 26416	(304) 457-45	88 EXT. 3260	
ALL US	NEK MUSE DE COMO			
		ETED IN ACCORDANC ONS PREPARED BY TH		
		ON AND PURCHASE O		
THE DE	PARTMENT OF ADMI	NISTRATION, PURCH	ASING DIVISION	
]		
EXHIBI	T 5			
MOTICE	TO PROCEED. TI	IS CONTRACT IS TO	DE DEDEADYES	
WITHIN	I 365 CALENDAR DA	YS AFTER THE NOTI	CE TO BBOCEED	
IS REC	EIVED. UNLESS	THERWISE SPECIFIE	D. THE FULLY	
EXECUT	ED PURCHASE ORDE	R WILL BE CONSIDE	RED NOTICE TO	
PROCEE	D.			
2111251				
CANCEL.	LAITUN: THE DIR	ECTOR OF PURCHASIONTRACT IMMEDIATE	NG RESERVES THE	
NOTICE	TO THE VENDOR T	F THE MATERIALS OF	D MUDRMANCHID Fa mann Matilen	
SUPPLI	ED ARE OF AN INF	ERIOR QUALITY OR	NO NOT CONFORM	
WITH T	HE SPECIFICATION	S OF THE THE BID	AND CONTRACT	
HEREIN				
WAGE RA	AIES: THE CONTRA	CTOR OR SUBCONTRAC	CTOR SHALL PAY	
RATES	AS FSTARITSHED E	DEPARTMENT OF LAI	BUR MINIMUM WAGE	
TO WES	T VIRGINIA CODE	21-5A. ET.SEQ.	FURSUANT	
ARBITRA	ATION: ANY REFE	RENCES MADE TO ARE	SITRATION OR	
INTERES	ST FOR PAYMENTS	DUE (EXCEPT FOR AN	Y INTEREST	1
NE UUIKE	ANY AMERICAN THE	CONTAINED IN THIS TITUTE OF ARCHITED	S CONTRACT	
PERTAIN	NING TO THIS CON	TRACT ARE HEREBY	TELETED.	
GNATURE	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDIT	TIONS	
TLE /	IETIN	304	-693-7/3/ DATE	3/26/02
/ UP	FEIN 550 7	00 300	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



>WZDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13573

3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV

26416-9998 304-457-3219

DATE PRINTED	TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
02/08/200	7				
BID OPENING DATE:	03/27/	2007	BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP GAT NO	TEM:NUMBER	UNIT PAICE	AMOUNT
A C	CERTIFICAT OF THE I THIS CONT O INSURAN	E FROM WORK TEMS CHECKE RACT: CE: SUCCESS	D BELOW WILL BE	ON IF SUCCESSFUL. A REQUIREMENT L FURNISH PROOF	
ISS The	UANCE OF BID DOCU ERAGE REQ	CONTRACT. MENTS, THE UIRED IS \$2		E SPECIFIED IN DF INSURANCE	
	NISH PROO	F OF BUILDE	RS RISK - ALL R	FUL VENDOR SHALL ISK INSURANCE IN OF THE CONTRACT.	
THE SUB BID MAT BON IRR SOL STA IN ONL OR 5%	BID PAYA MITTED WI DER SHALL ERIAL BOND DS MAY BE EVOCABLE I VENT SURE TE OF WES LIEU OF A Y BE ALLOW BUSINESS (BID BOND,	BLE TO THE TH EACH BID ALSO FURNI D FOR 100% PROVIDED II ETTER OF CI TY COMPANY I VIRGINIA. PERFORMANCI VED FOR PROCHECKS ARE II PERFORMANCI	AS A BID BOND. SH A PERFORMANCE OF THE AMOUNT OF N THE FORM OF A REDIT, OR BOND F AUTHORIZED TO DO A LETTER OF CR E AND LABOR & MA JECTS UNDER \$100 NOT ACCEPTABLE I E BOND, OR LABOR A TWO (2) YEAR	TRGINIA, SHALL BE THE SUCCESSFUL BOND AND LABOR/ THE CONTRACT. CERTIFIED CHECK FURNISHED BY A BUSINESS IN THE REDIT SUBMITTED ATERIAL BOND WILL OF THE MATERIAL BOND. MAINTENANCE	
BON! OF	D COVERING	STHE ROOFII	NG SYSTEM WILL B	E A REQUIREMENT	
IGNATURE			TELEPHONE 30	4-693-7131 DATE	3/20/07
TLE /	FEIN	55070	0 300	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE SHIP: VIA

Request for Quotation

DE013573

PAGE

FREIGHT TERMS

DELIGO19	<u> 4</u>
*ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTEN	TION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SHIPTO

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
105 S. RAILROAD STREET
PHILIPPI, WV
26416-9998 304-457-3219

F.O.B.

02/08/2007					
BID OPENING DATE:	03/27/20		BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE (YTTTABUE	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
REV. WEST PERS STAT LICE MADE CAPI 2530 WEST PROSI NUMBI CONTI	VIRGINIA ONS DESIRI E MUST BE NSING BOAR NSE. APPL BY CONTACTOL COMPLE TOL COMPLE VIRGINIA PECTIVE BI ER ON THEI ER TO COMP RACTORS NA	CONT STATE COL ING 10 PER LICENSED. ID IS EMPO ICATIONS TING THE EX, BUILDI IONE: (304 STATE COD DDER TO I R BID. LETE: ME CENSE NO.	TRACTORS LICENSE OE 21-11-2 REQUIRED TO THE WEST VIRGOUTRACTO TO TESSUE FOR A CONTRACTO WEST VIRGINIA DO THE TO	RES THAT ALL G WORK IN THIS INIA CONTRACTORS THE CONTRACTORS RS LICENSE MAY B IVISION OF LABOR CHARLESTON, WV IRES ANY RACTORS LICENSE	E
OF TH	SUCCESSFUL HEIR CONTR HASE ORDER	ACTORS LI	ILL REQUIRED TO CENSE PRIOR TO ICABLE LAW	FURNISH A COPY ISSUANCE OF A	
AND R THE " DIVIS PROCU	REGULATIONS REQUEST FOR STATE OF THE REMENT.	S, AND THE OR QUOTAT: E SOLE AU	E INFORMATION PRICE INFORMATION PRICE INFORMATION IN THORITY GOVERNING	THE PURCHASING NG THIS	
ANY I	NFORMATION		D IN SPECIFICAT I	DITIONS	7/2 /-
TLE ////	FEIN			4-693-7131	2/25/07
11 OP		550700			TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN RES	PONDING TO F	RFQ, INSERT N	NAME AND ADDRESS IN	N SPACE ABOVE LABELE	D 'VENDOR'



DOCZER

DATE PRINTED:

1.

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

Request for Quotation

SHIP VIA

DEP13573

PAGE

FREIGHTTERMS

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
105 S. RAILROAD STREET
PHILIPPI, WV
26416-9998 304-457-3219

F.O.B.

BID OPENING DATE:	03/27/2007	תוק	DENING TIME O	1.7004
	NTITY UOP CAT			1:30PM
LINL	NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
OR ALT	HER SOURCE, VERBAL ERS THE INFORMATION BED IN THE ABOVE PA	N PROVIDED FROM	1 THE SOURCES AS	
FOR BA	PTCY: IN THE EVEN NKRUPTCY PROTECTION NULL AND VOID, AND	N, THIS CONTRAC	T IS AUTOMATI-	
EXHIBI	Т 7			
DOMEST Projec	IC ALUMINUM, GLASS	& STEEL IN PUB	LIC WORKS	
EVERY (ALTERA PUBLIC IN THE MORE TI STEEL A GLASS, IN ADDI FOR USE DOMESTI THE PRO	ORDANCE WITH WEST ACCONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, REPAIR, IMPROVED AND STEEL ONLY AND \$50,000 OR WHERE ARE REQUIRED, THE SECOND THE SEC	RUCTION, RECONS DVEMENT OR MAIN COST IS MORE TH Y, WHERE THE CO RE MORE THAN 10 STATE WILL ACCE PRODUCED IN TH CHINERY OR EQUI UBLIC WORKS SHA OR STEEL, UNLE \$50,000 OR LES	TRUCTION, TENANCE OF AN \$50,000 AND, ST OF STEEL IS, ,000 POUNDS OF PT ONLY ALUMINUME UNITED STATES. PMENT PURCHASED LL BE MADE OF SS THE COST OF	
ACCEPTE TO BE U %20 OR PRODUCT PRODUCT	MADE ALUMINUM, GLD ONLY IF THE COSTINGEASONABLE. SUCH MORE HIGHER THAN TS. IF THE DOMESTIES TO BE SUPPLIED OURPLUS AREA", AS DESTRUCTION OF THE PROPERTY.	OF DOMESTIC POST IS UNREASTHE BID PRICE FOR CALUMINUM, GLAR PRODUCED IN A	RODUCTS IS FOUND SONABLE IF IT IS OR FOREIGN MADE ASS OR STEEL A "SUBSTANTIAL	
GNATURE /	SEE REVERSE	SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDI		
		TELEPHONE 304	-693-7131 DATE	3/24/07
TLE ///	FEIN 550 706,300	o	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN RESPO	NDING TO RFQ, INSERT NA		SPACE ABOVE LABELE	D 'VENDOR'



VERDOR

DATE PRINTED

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA

Request for Quotation

DEP13573

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 26416-9998 304-457-3219

F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS

02/08		<u> </u>							
BID OPENING DATE	=:	03/27/	2007			BID	OPEN	VING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEMN	UMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
			\$100.000	NO.					AMOUNT
Ì					İ]		
	DEPART	MENT (FIAR	OR. F	ORFIGN P	RUDHICTS	MAV	BE SUPPLIED	
}	ONI V T	F DOME	STIC	DDANII	CTS APE	**************************************	ODE	HIGHER IN	
	DRICE	TUAN T	חב בט	DETAN	MADE PR	ADU UK 19	UKE	UIGUEK IN	
	FRICE	TOAN I	ne ru	KETON	MADE PK	nnar 12.]
	IF, PR	IOR TO	THE	AWARD	OF A CO	NTRACT U	INDER	THE ABOVE	[
[PROVIS	IONS,	THE S	PENDI	NG OFFIC	ER OF TH	E SP	ENDING UNIT	
	DETERM	INES T	HAT T	HERE	EXISTS A	BID FOR	LIK	E FOREIGN	}
	ALUMIN	UM, GL	ASS O	R STE	EL THAT	IS REASO	NABL	E AND LOWER	İ
	THAN T	HE LOW	EST B	TD FO	R DOMEST	TC PRADU	CTS.	THE SPENDIN	c
								TION AND	
								TIC PRODUCTS	İ
	ALL VE	NDUDG Ton Th	MUCT	LUMES	TE IN THE	K SOCH D	UMES	TIL PRODUCTS	4
	ALL VE	2אחחע?	MUS!	INDIC	AIE IN II	HEIK RID	IF	THEY ARE	i
	SUPPLY	ING FO	REIGN	ALUM	INUM, GL.	ASS OR S	TEEL	•	
							ŀ		
			1	-					·
	REV. 3	/88	1	İ					
							1		
	EXHIBI	T 9		- 1					
	-7,1112	' '		j					Ì
	NOTICE	F05 T]
				JE & P	ACKNOWLE	DEEMENT	OF C	ONSTRUCTION	-
	PROJEC1	I ADDE	NDA	i					
	l								
	THE ARC	CHITEC	T/ENG]	NEER	AND/OR A	GENCY S	HALL	BE REQUIRED	
					ING SCHEI				
					DDENDA FO				
					DENDIT I	, O, A, E	no.		1
	(33 TH	IE ADC	LITECT	LENC:	MEED COA	UI DDED		THE ADDENDUM	1
	AND A	TOT O	TIECI	ZENG	INCER SHA	LL PREP	AKE	THE ADDENDUM	
	AND A L	.121 O	ALL	PARI	LES IHAI	HAVE PR	UCUR	ED DRAWINGS	
								DDENDUM AND	1
								N THE STATE	
	PURCHAS	ING D	IVISIO	N. 1	THE ARCHI	TECT/EN	GINE	ER SHALL ALSO	o
,	SEND A	COPY	OF THE	ADDE	OT MUDN	THE STA	TE A	GENCY FOR	
	WHICH T						·		
	•								
	(2) TH	E BIIVE	D CUA	,, ,	Mn Tue A	DDENDUM	TO .	6.1 1	
	LEJ JN Tuteden	TED E	IN SOLA	LL SE	ND THE A	DOLADOM	16	4LL	
	THIEKES	ILEN LA	KITES	ANU,	TH NECE	SSARY,	EXIE	ND THE BID	
			<u> </u>	SEE DEVI	RSE SIDE FOR T	EDME AND COM	DETONO		
IGNATURE	-\$-9-7.		000000000000000000000000000000000000000	SEE MEVE	-nogaroc for		******		
	W/					S	04-C	93-7/31 DATE	3/20/07
TLE /	:10	FEI	V 60	>17	200		<u> </u>		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
					300	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
WHE	EN RESPO	NDING T	O RFQ. I	NSERT	NAME AND	ADDRESS II	N SPA	CE ABOVE LABELE	D 'VENDOR'



YENDOR

DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

Request for REQNUMBER Quotation DEP1357

SHIP VIA

DEP13573

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS

02/08/					<u> </u>			
BID OPENING DATE:	03/	<u>/27/2007</u>	Professional (S)		BID	OF	PENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO:	l 3 €	VINUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	OPENING D	DATE. AN		ENDUM S	SHOULD RE	Đ.	ECEIVED BY THE	
		HIN FOUR			AYS PRIOR			
í							NOWLEDGED BY AL	
							E RULES AND	
	REGULATIO	NS THAT	APPLY	TO THE	ORIGINA	L B	IDDING DOCUMEN	т
	SHALL ALS	O APPLY	TO AN	ADDENI	DUM DOCUMI	ENT	. THE ONLY	ł
	EXCEPTION	MAY BE	FOR A	N ADDEN	TAHT MUDI	IS	ISSUED FOR TH	E
	SOLE PURP DATE.	OSE OF C	HANGI	NG A BI	(D OPENING	G T	IME AND/OR	
J	REV. 11/9	6	!					
E	EXHIBIT 1	0						
}				REQ	UISITION	NO	.: DEP13573	
4	ADDENDUM	ACKNOWLE	DGEMEN	I T				
[4	ADDENDUM (S) AND H	AVE MA	DE THE	OF THE FO NECESSAR ICATION,	Υ	OWING CHECKED REVISIONS TO M C.	
<u> </u>	ADDENDUM I	NO. s:			•			
N	10. 1				P	1		
N	10. 2	• • • •	ļ					
N	0.3	• • • •	ļ					
N	0. 4							
	5							
IGNATURE /	<u> </u>		SEE REVE	RSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND CO			
_ / ///		- I			FLLL GOISE	'مڪ	4-6937/31 DATE	3/26/07
ITLE COLOR	N	FEIN S	5070	00 30		-		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEI	N RESPONDI	NG TO RFQ,	NSERT	NAME AN	D ADDRESS	NS	PACE ABOVE LABELE	D 'VENDOR'



PODZEK

DATE PRINTED

į

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

Request for REQNUMBER Quotation DEP1357

SHIP VIA

DEP13573

FREIGHT TERMS

C	Нι	JC	K	В	OW	MΑ	N	

FO.B

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

BID OPENING DATE	/2007·	3/27/	2007	•		תזא	OPENING	TIME	<u> </u>	:30PM
LINE	NAUO	400000000000000000000000000000000000000	UOP	ČAT NO	ITEM.N	UMBER		PRICE		AMOUNT
	1			49/4/00/00						
	NO. 5 .									
}	T HUBES		T	- A T :	UDE TO 0	OUETS4 =	ur 05055	DT 65 ~:		
}							HE RECEI OF BIDS		HE	
							-/2/			
]										·
}						SI	GNATURE		1	
						AL	L. Comsti	retion)	Tek	ora organ
			•		• • •		MPANY		•	
] 						.3	120/07			
	}				• • • •	DA	<i>Σ.ΥΙ.Υ.</i> ΤΕ	• • • • • • •	• •	
						,	- —			
	REV. 11	/96								
		, , ,	1							
] 			TON	ICE					
	A SIGNE	D BID	MUST	BE S	JBMITTED	TO:				
		D 4 D 3714								
		RCHAS			INISTRAT	TON				
' 	BU	ILDIN	G 15	1					ļ	
					TREET, E.					
:	Cn.	AKLES	(10 10	1 V Z	1202-013	•				
				ļ						
							ON THE	FACE OF	:	
ĺ	THE ENVI	ELOPE	OR T	IE BI	O MAY NOT	T BE CONS	SIDERED:			·
	SEALED 1	BID								
	- 7	2		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR	ERMS AND CON				
SIGNATURE	7///		— — ne e ares			TELEPHONE 3	14-693-7	7/3/ DATE	ے	3/20/07
TITLE	1//	FEI	ر ا	5070	-300		L L		STO	D BE NOTED ABOVE
WHE	N RESPON	VDING T	O RFQ.	INSERT	NAME AND	ADDRESS IN	SPACE ABO	OVE LABEL	ED	'VENDOR'



VEZ DOR

DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

Request for Quotation

SHIP VIA

<u> Hit</u>	<u>C N</u>	UM	REH	2000	***
,	nF:	P 1	35	73	

P/	IGE
	٥

FREIGHTTERMS

CHUCK BOWMAN

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

F.O.B

BID OPENING DATE:	03/27/2007		D.T.		DENTILO TIME O	1 - 7.004
				ט ט		1:30PM
LINE QUAN	TRTY LIOP	NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	D.: ENING DATE ENING TIME	: 03/	13573			
PLEASE TO CONT	PROVIDE A	FAX N EGARDI	umber in case ng your bid: 304-693-7			
CONTACT	PERSON (I	LEASE	PRINT CLEARLY JOSON Kitzmiller):		
****	THIS IS	HE EN	D OF RFQ DEP	1357	73 ***** TOTAL	. ⁴ 2,943,650,00
	1	 	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	ONDIT	ions	
IGNATURE		dissimely	TEL EDUANE			3/26/07
ITLE /	FEIN			>UY	- 693-7/3/ DATE	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN RESPON	UDING TO REC	INSERT	NAME AND ADDRESS	SIMS	SPACE ABOVE LABELE	1

BUYER PAGE REQ OR PO NO
CB-23 O10 DEP 13573

SPENDING UNIT
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARIMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL

PROIECTION/SPECIAL RECLAMATION

WV-36a Rev 1/29/02 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

VENDOR:

SCOPE OF WORK

The successful bidder shall provide appropriate equipment, materials, labor and any technical services needed for the successful reclamation of <u>Buffalo Coal Company</u>, Permit <u>S-2023-92</u>, and any disturbance associated with such operation
The General Performance Standards (GPS) shall apply to all items in Scope of Work

Work necessary on this site will include the following items, but is not limited to these:

- Upon mobilization to the site, which will be directed in a written Notice to Proceed, the project sign is to be obtained and installed at the beginning of work. If, fuel and lubricants are to be stored on site, bid item #2.0 shall be in place before fuel is delivered.
- 2 Storm water management as described in bid item #3.0 shall be installed (described locations)
- Concurrent and continuous reclamation shall begin at a point as shown on the site plan Backfilling is required for the highwall pit area Regrading and topsoiling is required for 22 acres of the permitted area Reclamation is to be according to the attached specifications, plans, and clarifying discussions at the Pre-Bid Conference
- 4 Eliminate highwall pit area by backfilling and regrading with on site materials
- 5 Eliminate one pond on the permit area
- 6 Remove structures and debris from site
- Revegetate 22 acre area with seed, lime, fertilizer, and mulch
- 8 Construct riprap ditch to control run-off
- 9 Any other site specific items required

I, David B. McCoy, the undersigned, hereby certify ¹ that this Reclamation Plan is correct and shows to the best of my knowledge and belief all the information required by the surface mining laws of the State of West Virginia The source of information was the approved mining and reclamation plan contained in the forfeited surface mine permit, existing site conditions and information contained in the WV DEP, Inspection and Enforcement files

STATE O

David B. McCory Registered Professional Engineer Wy No 14375

Date: 1-16-2007

¹ The term "certifv" as used herein is defined as follows: An engineer's certification of conditions is a declaration of professional judgment. It does not constitute a warranty or guarantee, either expressed or implied

BUYER PAGE REQ OR PO NO.

CB-23 O11 DEP 13573

SPENDING UNIT

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARIMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION/SPECIAL RECLAMATION

WV-36a Rev 1/29/02 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

VENDOR:

ITEM N	O. QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		BID SCHEDULE		
		PERMII NAME: BUFFALO COAL COMPANY		
		PERMIT NUMBER: S-2023-92		
		TERMIT NUMBER: <u>5-2025-92</u>		
1,0	LUMP	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION/PROJECT SIGN	LUMP SUM	\$/35,000,00
-	SUM	(5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit)		
2.0	TIME			200
2.0	LUMP SUM	SPILL CONTAINMENT AREA (S.C.A.) (\$1,000 00 Maximum Bid for this permit)	LUMP SUM	\$ j,000,00
· .	E00. TT		5 00	\$ 2,500,00
3 0	200 Th	HAYBALE DIKE (Max Bid \$5 00 Per LF)	PER LF	\$ <u>~~300,00</u>
-				
4.0	LUMP	BACKFILLING	LUMP SUM	\$2,607,5000
	SUM			
50	22 AC	REGRADING AND LOPSOILING	\$5,000.00	\$ 110,000,00
			PER ACRE	
6.0	LUMP	STRUCIURE AND/OR DEBRIS REMOVAL	LUMP SUM	\$ 10,000,00
	SUM		•	
7.0		REVEGETATION		
7 - 1.	22 AC	AGRICULI URAL LIME	s 450,∞	\$ 9,900,00
			PER ACRE	\$ 9,900,00
7 - 2	22 AC	FERIILIZER	<u>500,00</u>	\$ <u>11,000,00</u> \$ <u>12,650,00</u>
			PER ACRE	
7.3	22 AC	MULCH :	575,00	\$ 12,650.00
			PER ACRE	
7.4	22 AC	<u>VEGETATIVE SPECIES</u>	\$ \$0,00	\$ 12,100,00
			PER ACRE	30
8.0	1000 LF	IRAPEZOIDAL RIPRAP DI I CH	32.00 PER LF	\$ <u>32,000,00</u>
ļ			FEA LIE	·
				2000
		TOTAL PERMIT S-2023-92		<u>\$2,943,650,00</u>
	<u></u>			· ·

AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states:

1)37

No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount

EXCEPTION:

The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated

•			i and reganionnente de ciale	u
Vendor's Name:	A. L.C. Const.	cution INC		
Authorized Signature:		Date:	3/26/07	
No Debt Affidavit (Revised 10/13/0			t	

Agency	Department of Natural Resources
	O# DEP13573

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN	I BY THESE P	RESENTS, T	hat we, the unde	rsigned, <u>A</u> ,	L.L. Cons	truction,	inc.	
	of Mt. Storm		, <u>WV</u>			., as Princi	pal, and <u>Fi</u>	rst National	Insurance Company o
America	of Pittsburgh	,PA	1	, a corp	oration or	ganized an	d existing i	under the lav	ws of the State of
<u> </u>	/A with its	principal office	in the City of	Pittsburgh	and the contraction of the contr	., as Surety	, are held	and firmly be	ound unto the State
of West	Virginia, as Oblig	ee, in the pena	l sum ofFive	Percent of Amo	ount Bid	(\$	5%) for th	he payment of which,
well and	truly to be made	we jointly and	severally bind	d ourselves, our l	neirs admi	inistrators,	executors,	successors	and assigns.
	The Condition of	the above obli	gation is such	that whereas th	e Principal	has submi	tted to the	Purchasing	Section of the
,						-			itract in writing for
DEP13	573 Buffalo Coa			VV					
at an against an anton complete to the file	NOW THEREFO	RE,		Marie Carlos Carlos de Paris Marie VIII de Carlos de Paris de Paris de Paris de Paris de Paris de Paris de Par	to Arth Addition and Arthur American		an and an executive white-file to substitute	n kandhali - Malaidha ku shi bilimi di shi kurun susunun adalah	a vylu v divingimi nedgopina a prava amin' v avezgazi jeje v v and
hereto al agreeme force and	nd shall furnish ar int created by the	all be accepted by other bonds acceptance of essly understo	d and the Prin and insurance said bid, then od and agreed	e required by the this obligation s that the liability	bid or prop hall be null	posal, and : and void, o	shall in all otherwise t	other respec his obligatio	proposal attached cts perform the on shall remain in full der shall, in no event,
way impa	The Surety, for the aired or affected be tice of any such e	y any extensio							bond shall be in no ty does hereby
	IN WITNESS WH	EREOF, Princi	ipal and Suret	y have hereunto	set their h	ands and s	eals, and s	such of them	as are corporations
have cau	sed their corporat	e seals to be a	iffixed hereun	to and these pre	sents to be	signed by	their prope	er officers, th	nis
27th	day of	March							
Principal	Corporate Seal				<i>.</i>	A.L.L. Cor			
						_	(Na	me of Princip	pai)
					F	ЗУ			
	,				/			st be Presid e President)	
					R			(Title)	,
					<i>-</i>	First Natio	nal Insura	, ,	pany of America
surety Co	orporate Seal				<u>.</u> .			ne of Surety	
							-,	نے ر	-/
					_			$\langle V \rangle$	
	•				-	y: ouglas P]	aylor Att	orney-in-Fac	
					_		, , ,	and grant ac	

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached



FIRST NATIONAL SURETY

PO BOX 34526 SEATILE, WA 98124-1526

POWER OF ATTORNEY

FIRST NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA PO BOX 34526 SEATTLE WA 98124-1526

No. 2034

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS:

That FIRST NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA, a Washington corporation, does hereby appoint *KIMBERLY I MILES; JANIS K PEACOCK; DOUGLAS P TAYLOR; ANDREW K TEETER; DONNA J PRICE; PAMELA V LANHAM; Charleston, West Virginia*

its true and lawful attorney(s)-in-fact, with full authority to execute on behalf of the company fidelity and surety bonds or undertakings and other documents of a similar character issued by the company in the course of its business, and to bind FIRST NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA thereby as fully as if such instruments had been duly executed by its regularly elected officers at its home office

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, FIRST NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA has executed and attested these presents

this 14th	day of January , 2004
conead	like Mcgaricle
CHRISTINE MEAD, SECRETARY	MIKE MCGAVICK, PRESIDENT
Arratio	10. TE

CERTIFICATE

Extract from the By-Laws of FIRST NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA:

"Article V, Section 13 - FIDELITY AND SURETY BONDS ... the President, any Vice President, the Secretary, and any Assistant Vice President appointed for that purpose by the officer in charge of surety operations, shall each have authority to appoint individuals as attorneys-in-fact or under other appropriate titles with authority to execute on behalf of the company fidelity and surety bonds and other documents of similar character issued by the company in the course of its business. On any instrument making or evidencing such appointment, the signatures may be affixed by facsimile. On any instrument conferring such authority or on any bond or undertaking of the company, the seal or a facsimile thereof, may be impressed or affixed or in any other manner reproduced; provided however, that the seal shall not be necessary to the validity of any such instrument or undertaking."

Extract from a Resolution of the Board of Directors of FIRST NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA adopted July 28 1970

"On any certificate executed by the Secretary or an assistant secretary of the Company setting out,

- (i) The provisions of Article V Section 13 of the By-Laws, and
- (ii) A copy of the power-of-attorney appointment, executed pursuant thereto and
- (iii) Certifying that said power-of-attorney appointment is in full force and effect

the signature of the certifying officer may be by facsimile and the seal of the Company may be a facsimile thereof."

I, Christine Mead Secretary of FIRST NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA, do hereby certify that the foregoing extracts of the By-Laws and of a Resolution of the Board of Directors of this corporation, and of a Power of Attorney issued pursuant thereto, are true and correct and that both the By-Laws, the Resolution and the Power of Attorney are still in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the facsimile seal of said corporation

this	27th	day ofMa	arch 2007



Bnead

CHRISTINE MEAD, SECRETARY